

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	101423403	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
o the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pate		original documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)
Gebrueder Sulzer Aktiengesellschaft	1.13. Mame: s	ulzer AG
dditional name(s) of conveying parties attache		Address:
	Street Ac	ldress: Zuercherstrasse 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Wir	nterthur State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8401
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement ⊠ Change of	Name Additiona	I names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Other:		
execution Date: May 3, 2000		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s):	ew application, the execution da B.	ite of the application is: Patent No(s): 4,908,035
Additional	numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾	No
Name and address of party to whom correst	······································	number of applications and patents involved 1
oncerning document should be mailed:	7 Total	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
lame: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		ee (37 Cf (C3.47), data and the operation of the operation of this application, or credit any overpayment, to ccount.
	8. Depos	it account number: 20-1430
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli briginal document. J. Georg Seka 	ef, the foregoing is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true of copy of the July 10, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signaturĕ	cover sheet, attachments and document 4
Aug 1009. 100. 2 11.0		
0. Change Correspondence Address to that	of Part 5? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this porti	00
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	to:	
04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000317 201430 4908039	Asst. Commissioner for Pa Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	
FC:581 40.00 CH		
SF 1113490 v1		

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF PATENT OWNER

The owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,908,035, Gebrueder Sulzer Aktiengesellschaft, of Zürcherstrasse 14, CH-8401 Winterthur, Switzerland, has changed its name to Sulzer AG, of Zürcherstrasse 14, CH-8401 Winterthur, Switzerland, as is attested to and confirmed by the attached English translation of a Certificate from the Commercial Register Office of the Canton of Zurich.

It is requested that this name change be entered so that the official records of U.S. Patent No. 4,908,035 reflect the patent owner's new name.

Date: May 3, 2000

By:_______ Name: J. Georg Sek

SF 1093185 v1

CERTIFICATE issued by the COMMERCIAL REGISTER OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ZURICH

This is to certify that

6.

Sulzer AG (Sulzer SA) (Sulzer Ltd).-----

is recorded as above in the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich as a joint stock company having its registered office in Winterthur.

Address: Zürcherstrasse 9, Winterthur I. -----

The company has been recorded in the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich since 30/6/1914. The company was listed in the above-mentioned Register under the following designations:

from 30th June 1914 to 14th May 1993:

Gebrüder Sulzer, Aktiengesellschaft
(Sulzer Frères, Société Anonyme) (Sulzer Brothers, Limited)
(Fratelli Sulzer, Società Anonima)

Since 14th May 1993 the company is recorded as

Sulzer AG (Sulzer SA) (Sulzer Ltd).-----

Further records relating to the said company have been entered in the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich since 14th May 1993. However these have not affected the designation of the company.

Zurich, 15th October 1993 Main Reg. 3.557.012.001 Reference: De Fee: Sfr. 40.-- COMMERCIAL REGISTER OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ZURICH

Signed: U. Deffner

I, Kurt Hägi, Swiss citizen, resident at Weinbergstrasse, 9508 Weingarten TG, do hereby declare that this is a true and accurate translation of the Certificate issued by the Commercial Register of the Canton of Zurich, Main Reg. 3.557.012.01, Reference De, dated 15th October 1993, the original of which is in German.

<u>.</u>

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the above signature, acknowledged in our presence by

<u>Mr. Kurt Hägi</u>, born 15th March 1948, citizen of Luzern und Gelfingen LU, residing at Oberdorf, 9508 Weingarten-Kalthäusern, who has identified himself by drivers licence.

Winterthur, this 5th day of November 1993



NOTARIAT WINTERTHUR-ALTSTADT

, midemonden

M. Abderhalden, certifyingofficer

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 07/13/2000